### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederick E. Becker	09/06/2011
Jamin J. Bitter	09/06/2011
Francis A. DiBella	09/08/2011
Alexander Gofer	09/14/2011
Robert J. Belton	09/13/2011
Sharon E. Wight	09/06/2011
Karl D. Wygant	09/12/2011
Kerry N. Oliphant	09/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concepts ETI, Inc.
Street Address:	217 Billings Farm Road
City:	Wilder
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05088

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13259934

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(802)862-7512 Fax Number: 802-863-2375 Phone: Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morgan S. Heller II Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: P O BOX 190

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402-0190

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05457-111USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan S. Heller II
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment_Concepts111USU1#pasource=As	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age5.tif age6.tif age6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0459

Attorney Docket No.: 05457-111USU1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Whereas, we,	Residing in:	
(1)	Frederick E. Becker	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (2)	Jamin J. Bitter	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (3)	Francis A. DiBella	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (4)	Alexander Gofer	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (5)	Robert J. Pelton	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (6)	Sharon E. Wight	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (7)	Karl D. Wygant	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (8)	Kerry N. Oliphant	City/Town: State/Country:	-

have invented a certain new and useful

# High-Flow-Capacity Centrifugal Hydrogen Gas Compression Systems, Methods and Components Therefor

that is the subject of International Application Serial No. PCT/US10/28449, filed on March 24, 2010;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged from Concepts ETI, Inc., a corporation of Vermont, having a place of business at 217 Billings Farm Road, Wilder, Vermont 05088, (hereinafter called Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territorial possessions and all

foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (and any and all applications therefor) that may be granted on or for said invention(s) or any portion(s) thereof, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

We the above-named further covenant to deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s), said patents and said rights of exclusion, as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	·(1)	Executed at Reaching	(city/town), <u>Mass</u> _	USA (state/country),
this_}	<u>d</u> day oi	September 2	(1) Frederick E. Beck	80L
	(2)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this_	day o	£	2011.	
			(2) Jamin J. Bitter	
thảo	(3)	Executed at Roslingol (Boston) f September	(city/town), <u>MA</u>	. <u>USA</u> (state/country)
uns_	u uay o		(3) Francis A. DiBell	Bella

foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (and any and all applications therefor) that may be granted on or for said invention(s) or any portion(s) thereof, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

We the above-named further covenant to deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s), said patents and said rights of exclusion, as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	(1)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this_	day of		, 2011.	
			(1)Frederick E. Becker	
	(2)	Executed at Sandy	(city/town), <u>Utah</u>	(state/country),
this _	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u> day o	f September	, 2011.	
			(2) Jamin J. Bitter	
	(3)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country)
this_	day of		, 2011.	
			(3) Francis A. DiBella	

thìs <u> 14</u>	(4) _day of	Bxecuted at <u>Wilder</u> <u>September</u> , 2	(city/town), 011. (4)	<u>Vermont</u> Lb erkioter	(state/country),
	(5)	Exposited at			
this	_day of		011.		
			(5) Robert J	, Pelton	
	(6)	Executed at	(city/town),		_(state/country),
this	_day of	*	011.		
			(6)Share	n B. Wight	
	(7)	Executed at	(city/toven),		_(state/country),
this	_day of		2011.		
			(7)Karl D.	Wygant	
	(8)	Electrical at	(city/town),	Managaran	(state/eountry),
this	_day o	<u>(</u>	2011.		
			(8) <u> </u>	I. Oliphani	

	(4)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	day o	Ĕ	2011.	
14)			(4) Alexander Gofer	
	(5)	Executed at Wilder	(city/town), <u>Vermont</u>	(state/country),
this <u>L</u>	_day o	r <u>september</u> .	2011.	
			(5) <u>Robert J. Felts</u> Robert J. Pelion	: 
	(6)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	day o	f	2011.	
			(6)Sharon E. Wight	
	(7)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this_	day o	f	, 2011.	
			(7) Karl D. Wygant	
	(8)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this_	day o	f	, 2011.	
			(8) Kerry N. Oliphant	

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(city/town),	mount or whom we were " >>
this	day of		<b>,</b> 2011.	
			(4) Alexander Gofer	
	(5)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day of	5	_2011.	
			(5) Robert J. Pelton	
	(6)	Executed at Wildur	(city/town),	(state/country),
this 6	_day of	· Sept	, 2011. (6) <u>Skun E. 10</u> Sharon E. Wight	jish -
	(7)	Executed at	(city/town),	
this	_day of		_, 2011.	
			(7) Karl D. Wygant	
	(8)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day o	<u>(                                    </u>	, 2011.	
			(8) Kerry N. Oliphant	

	(4)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day of		, 2011.	
			(4) Alexander Gofer	
	(5)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day of	<b>,</b>	, 2011.	
			(5)Robert J. Pelton	**************************************
	(6)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day of	*	, 2011.	
			(6) Sharon E. Wight	
	(7)	Executed at Farland	(city/town), <u>Texas</u>	(state/country),
this 12	_day of	September	,2011.	
			Karl D. Wygant (city/town),	(state/country),
this	day of	<b>&gt;</b> .		
			(8) Kerry N. Oliphant	<u>Carrentini</u>

	(4)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	_day o	f	2011.	
		e e	(4)Alexander Gofer	
	(5)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	day o	<u> </u>	,2011.	
			(5)Robert J. Pelton	······································
	(6)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	day o	f	, 2011.	
			(6) Sharon E. Wight	
	(7)	Executed at	(city/town),	(state/country),
this	day o	f	, 2011.	
			(7) Karl D. Wygant	················.
	(8)	Executed at Sandy	(city/town), <u>Utah</u>	(state/country),
this (	<u>6th</u> day	of <u>September</u>	, 2011. (8) <u>人)</u> Kerry N. Oliphant	

4609819,1